< KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION
v O & Gas ConservaTion Division

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

CONFIDENTIAL

Operator: License # 32912
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC

Address: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149
Oitystete/zip: —_Independence KS67301 000
Purchaser:

<

Septermber 1999
L Must Be Typed

ORIGINA

AP} No, 15 - 15-205-26866 ~ 000
County: Wilson

- SW. SE. NE g5ec. 36 _Twp. 28Ss R 13E B}Eamgwm
2300 foot from S IQ (Gircte onep Line of Section
900 feet from €7 W (alreto one) Line of Secion

Cperator Contact Personlim_Carroll

Phone: (620 ) 332-1600 oc
Contractor: Neme: L & S Well Service i
Liosnse; 33374 (AN 03 207
Wehisite Gedlogist: ONFWM
Doczxglmtv Type of Complation: C

New Wall Re-Bntty — Workaver

oil sSwD Siow Ternp. Abd.
— X Gas ENHR siaw

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodie, etc)

It Workovei/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:

Foctages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

N@ 8E

{airoly onw) Nw BW
Leass Name: HOUDYSHELL wal &___C-2
Field Name: New Albany

Cherokee Coals

Producing Formation:

Elavadion: QMQ:W__."?.%.(.)W Kelly Bushing:

Total Depm@.?.z._ Pivg Back Total Deptin 1322

Amount of Surface Pipe Setand Cemented at 44 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Coliar Used? [Tree KNeo
If yes, show depth get Feet
It Atemate It completion, cement circulated from.

foet dopth to sx cmt

Operator:
Wall Name:
Qriginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

D'eepenlng e Re-parf. Convy, to Ephr/SWD
e PG BACK Plug Back Tatal Depth
e COMMingled Docket No
e DU CoOmplation Rocket No.
e OERT (BWO 0r Enhr?)  Dockat No.

, _ 9/26/2006

Spud Data or Dete Reached TD Complation Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

QOperator Name:

Dritling Fluid Management Plan

{Data must be colfected from the RQSQ(A‘)% N‘f 79” -0 gl

Chicride content
Dawataring method used

ppm  Fhidvolumeo . bbis b

Location of fluid dspossl if hauled offsite:

Lease Nams: Licenee No..
Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ Eeast] JwWest
County: Docket No.: N

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filad with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 87202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplation, workover or convarsion of a well.
Information of sids two of this form will ba held confidential for a pericd of 12 monthe if equested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidantiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geoclogist well report shall be attached with:this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged walls. Stbmit CR-111 form with all tempomrily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3.130, 82.-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requiremaents of the statutes, rules and regulations promuigated to regulats the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are

mﬁ? c.a;’mct to the best of my kpowledge.
~ Y— 7/

Bignature:

KCEC Qffice tise ONLY

Titie: Vice Operating Manager ate:_1/3/12007

‘{ Letter of Contidentiality Received

'!;.;wu\\‘

Subecribed and swom to before me this 03 dey of _January ¥ Denied, Yes [ | Date:
Wi . eivad
20 07 Irefine Log Reosivad
anieng, Gootogist Faport Recelved

Natary Public U CAR ,?0'"', UIC Pistribution
Date Commission Expires: /O/Zé /ﬁs/ ~$QQ: -t LI LI --.(‘ I"

R0 NOTATRE 5 %

7 puBlCt g RGCEIVED

E LW S P KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

'2 K /" 5

%, @ N @ JAN 05 2007
TE OF \‘ &
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS



Side Foro

Operater Name: Carroll Energy, LLC Lease Name: HOUDYSHELL Velt & C-2
Sec....36 ™Wwp.28S s mI3E [Feast [Iwest’ County: __Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show importent tops and base of formations penetmted. Detall all cores. Report ol final coples of drill stems tasts glving Intarvel
tasted, tirne teol apen and closed, flowing and shut-in prassures, whether shutin pressure reached static level, hydrostatic prassures, bottem hole
temperatire, fluld recavery, and flov: rates It gas te surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet If more space is needed. Attach copy of al
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well dlte roport.

Driti Stern Tosts Taken {I¥Yes Mo Log Formation (Tep), Depth and Datum (] sample
(At Additional Sheets)
Neme Top Datum
Samples Sort to Goologicst Survey [ves No
Cores Taken [IYes [XNo See Attached
Electric Log Run [kves [Ino
(Subinit Goapy}

List All E. Logs Rus:
Density Nuetron

CASING RECORD [ ) New [ lused
Repert all strings setconductor, surface, infermedialo, proguction, els.
Size Hote Siza Casing Weight Setting Type of ¢Sacks | TypeandPercont
Purposo of Stiing Dritod Sot(inG.D) Lbs./FL Depth Coamsal Used Additivas
Surface 11" 8.625 32 44 Portland 12
Production - 6 3/4 41/2 10.5 1322 owcC 192
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEIEZE RECORD
Propose: Bepih Typeof Cament #Sacks Usad Type and Pereent Additves
Potorato Top Boltom
e PYOlECE CRSING
s PG BaOK TD
. Plug O Zone |
Shots Pot Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Selfype pcits, Fireture, Shot, Gement Squoezo Reserd
Speally Footage of Bach Interval Perforaled (Amount and Kind of fiaterint Usod) Depth
TURING RECORDR Size Seol At Packer At Liner Bun
N/A [dves [
Dato of Firgl, Besumerd Preduohion, SWED or Epir. Praduging Methed
N/A Clrtewtng Ol pumping Cleastn (7] oter Epm
Estimaled Predustion al Bbls. Gas Mot Waler Bils, Gas-0lf Ratlo aravity
Par 24 Mowrs ‘
Dispouition of Gao METHOD QF COMPLETION Broduction lfereal |
[Jventea [Jsad [ Juseconieaso [Jopentiote [ Jeest.  [] uaty Gomp. || Comminged
(¥ voniod, Subsalt ACO-18) [T} other capeziy




L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

0-1

1-15'
156-29
29-45
45-210
210-212
212-282
282-314
314-322
322-384
384-403
403-404
404-451
451-455
455-462
462-469
469-583
583-593
593-612
612-619
619-630
630-636
636-643
643-646
646-647
647-702
702-716
716-720
720-751
751-792
792-793
793-795
795-796
796-803
803-819
819-839
839-847
847-859
859-880
880-883
883-886
886-912
912-921
921-939
939-957
957-960
960-963
963-969

SOIL
SANDSTONE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE
SAND
SHALE

LIME

SAND
SHALE

LIME

SANDY SHALE

* SAND

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE
BLACK SHALE
LIME

SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

SAND

SHALE

SAND

SHALE

SAND

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE SUMMIT

SHALE
LIME

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

9-21-06 Drilled 11" hole and
set 44' of 8 5/8" surface

casing with 12 sacks Portland

cement.

9-22-06 Started drilling 6 3/4"

hole

9-25-06 Finished drilling to
T.D. 1337

646’ 7" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
676' 15" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
751’ 15" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
796" 10" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
871" 15" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
916' 8" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
946' 7" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
981' 14" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
976’ 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1006' 6" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1037' 13" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1067' 11" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1097' 14" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1127' 13" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1157' 14" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1187' 10" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1217' 10" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

1217' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE

1247' 3" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1277' 5" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
1337' 9" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

Page 1 0of 2

Houdyshell #C-2

S$36, T28,R13

Wilson County, KS
API #205-26866-0000

KCC
JAN 03 2007

CONFIDENTIAL

R&CEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, K8



L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

969-973
973-980
980-988
988-991
991-1031
1031-1049
1049-1054
1054-1089
1089-1090
1090-1104
1104-1114
1114-1146
1146-1148
1148-1149
1149-1165
1165-1176
1176-1181
1181-1235
1235-1241
1241-1252
1252-1253
1253-1255
1255-1337

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE
SANDY SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SANDY SHALE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

SAND

SHALE

COAL / BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1337

DRILLERS LOG Houdyshell #C-2
S36, T28,R13

CARROLL ENERGY Wilson County, KS
AP #205-26866-0000

KCC
JAN 03 2007

CONFIDENTIAL

R&CEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

Page 2 of 2 CONSERVATION DIVISION
_ WICHITA, K8



KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720
(620) 431-9212 KCC

Date

Invoice

9/27/2006

527

(

Eb GV D GED GED O IO G G @B EB @b gy,

Mobile (620) 431-8945 Date: 9-26-06 .
obile (620) JAN 03 2007 ¥ Well Name:  Houdyshell #C-2 !
Section. 36 i
Carroll Energy, LLC CONF'DENTlAL | ?:;OWFISh!p: 2122 i
2198 Valley High Drive : nggfy o :
Independence, KS 67301 § AP 205-26866-00-00 )
G o ar O G GO GD GD OB @ G OB
) " g (x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 750 PSI
-LYng()S};gé{E ATMENT: Pgo;i/t:;non Casing (x) Shut in Pressure Set float
TOTAL DEP-T' 1337 ( ) Lost Circulation
WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: )T (x) Good Cement Retums i
. opped off well wi acks
WIRE LINE READING AFTER: (x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In
Service or Product Quantity | Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing | Amount
4.5 1,322 3.00 3,966.00T
CEIVED
TION COMMISS|ON
JAN 05 2007
DIVISION
Hooked onto 4.5" casing. Established Subtotal $3,966.00
circulation with 25 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO,
1 COTTON ahead, blended 192 sacks of OWC cement, Sales Tax (7.3%) $289.52
and pumped 21 barrels of water.
Balance Due $4.255.52




Carroll Energy, LLC

200 Arco Place Suite 230 — Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301
Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission

Oil & Gas Conservation Division KCC

130 S. Market — Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202 JAN 03 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

HOUDYSHELL  C-2

API: 15-205-26866

To Whom it May Concern:

. Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the
e

KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of
receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for
your assistance.

Sincerely
A=

Tim Carroll
Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




