CONFIDENTIAL W

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINA Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

	# 32912	API No. 15 - 15-205-26866 - 00 - 00
Name:		County: Wilson
Address:	000 Anna Diana Ouita 000 Day 440	SW_ SE_ NE Sec. 36 Twp. 28S s. R. 13E X East West
Oity/State/Zip:	Independence, KS 67301	2300 feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section
•		900 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact P	ersonTim Carroll	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
•		(girole one) NO SE NW SW
Contractor: Name:	332-1600 L & S Well Service KCC	Lease Name: HOUDYSHELL Well #; C-2
License: 33374	JAN 0 3 2007	Fleid Name: New Albany
Velisite Geologist	TIDENTIAL	Restriction Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of (Completion: CONFIDENTIAL	Elevation: Ground: 920 Kelly Bushing: 1337 Total Denth: 1337 Rius Back Total Denth: 1322
Α΄	Re-Entry Workover	1337 Plug Back Total Depth: 1322
	SWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at
	SIGW	
•	Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFee
	y: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
		feet depth tow/sx cmt.
		Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH ANH 9-12-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pin)
	e:Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Ph)
, -	Rə-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbis
- "	Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled	Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Comple	ertion Docket No.	On armter Marray
Other (SWD	or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
9/21/2006	9/25/2006 9/26/2006	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date	Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	QuarterSecTwpS. R East Wes
Tecompletion Date	riecumpietari bate	County: Docket No.:
	•	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kanasa 87009 w	ithin 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko	ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 apply.
_		' 12 months it mailested in writing and submitted with the form /see rule 82.3.
Information of side	e two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	12 months it requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
Information of side	e two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log	• •
Information of side 107 for confidentis TICKETS MUST I	e two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Information of side 107 for confidentis TICKETS MUST (e two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST I All requirements of herein are complete	e two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regu	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Ilate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST In the second secon	s two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation correct to the best of my knowledge.	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST In TICKET	e two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regu	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Ilate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST BE All requirements of the remain are complete Signature: Vice Open 107 file: Vice Open 107	s two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation correct to the best of my knowledge.	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST IN TICKET	s two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: 1/3/2007	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST IN TICKET	s two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: 1/3/2007	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date:
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST IN TICKET	s two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: 1/3/2007	is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST IN TICKET	two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007	s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. CC Office Use ONLY
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST IN TICKET	two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007	s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. CC Office Use ONLY
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST BE All requirements of therein are complete Signature: Vice Open 107 for many complete Vice Open 107 for	two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007	Is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST IN TICKET	two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007	Is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yea Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST IN TICKET	two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007 The perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007	Is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yea Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Information of side 107 for confidentia TICKETS MUST IN TICKET	two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge. perating Manager Date: 1/3/2007 CARRO	Is and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yea Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator Name: Carro	ll Energy, LLC			Lease	Name: _	HOUDYS	HELL	_ Well #:C	-2
Sec36 Twp. 28S	S. R.13E	☐ East	West ·	County	: <u>Wil</u>	son			<u></u>
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open a temperature, fluid recor Electric Wireline Logs of	and closed, flowing rery, and flow rates	and shut If gas to	in pressures, v surface test, al	whether sh long with fl	ut-in pre	ssure reache	d static level, hydro	static pressure	s, bottom hole
Drili Stem Tests Taken (Altach Additional Sh	reats)	□Æ	as 🔀 Mo		χL	og Forma	rtian (Top), Dopth :	and Datum	Sample
,		□ Ye	es 🔀 No		Nam	9		Тор	Dstum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)					See	e Attached			
List All E. Logs Run:									
Density Nuetro	n								
		Repoi	CABING	RECORD		w Used Imediato, prodi	uction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Coment	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Addilives
Surface	11"	8	.625	32		44	Portland	12	
Production	6 3/4		1/2	10.5		1322	owc	192	
·		<u></u>							
Perposo:	Depth	***		<u> </u>		IEIEZE RECOI		Dersont Additions	
Portoreto	Top Boltom	туре	of Cament	(/Sacks	U390		Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone						<u> </u>			
ring on zone				<u> </u>					
Shots Par Fool			ID - Bridge Plug			Acid, F	recture, Shot, Cemer (Amount and Kind of R	nt Squeezo Recor	d Depil
Specify Footago of Each Interval Perforated		10163600			74770411				
							, ,	,	
					······		, ,	,	
		***************************************	***************************************		arconolessados encretados de la constante de	***************************************	manadaman amadaman amaman ama	and the second s	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Sel At		Packer A	nt N/A	Liner Run	∐Yea ⊠ N)	
Dato et Firal, Resumerd I N/A	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Met	hed [Flowin	g 🔲 Pum	nping G as L)(i)	or (Exploin)
Es@mated Preduction Per 24 Hours	Oll	Edis.	Gas	Mef	Wal)r	Bhis.	Gas-Oli Ratio	@ravity
Disposition of Gag	Disposition of Gag METHOD OF COMPLETION					Production in	lorval		
Vented 5old	Used on Lease		Open Hote	☐ Pert	. []	Dually Comp.	Commingled	·	

L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Houdyshell #C-2 S36, T28,R13 Wilson County, KS API #205-26866-0000

	0011	9-21-06 Drilled 11" hole and	
0-1	SOIL	set 44' of 8 5/8" surface	
1-15'	SANDSTONE		
15-29	SHALE	casing with 12 sacks Portland	
29-45	LIME	cement.	
45-210	SHALE	0.22 06 Started drilling 6 2/4"	
210-212	LIME	9-22-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole	KCC
212-282	SHALE	noie	
282-314	LIME	9-25-06 Finished drilling to	JAN 03 2007
314-322	SHALE	T.D. 1337'	
322-384	LIME	1.D. 1337	CONFIDENTIAL
384-403	SHALE	646' 7" ON 1/2" ORIFICE	
403-404	SAND	676' 15" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
404-451	SHALE	751' 15" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
451-455	LIME	796' 10" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
455-462	SAND	871' 15" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
462-469	SHALE	916' 8" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
469-583	LIME	946' 7" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
583-593	SANDY SHALE		
593-612	SAND	981' 14" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
612-619	SHALE	976' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE 1006' 6" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
619-630	LIME		
630-636	SHALE	1037' 13" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
636-643	LIME	1067' 11" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
643-646	SHALE	1097' 14" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
646-647	BLACK SHALE	1127' 13" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
647-702	LIME	1157' 14" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
702-716	SHALE	1187' 10" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
716-720	BLACK SHALE	1217' 10" ON 3/4" ORIFICE 1217' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFI	ICE
720-751	SHALE	1217 SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2 ORIFI 1247' 3" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	OE .
751-792	LIME	1277' 5" ON 1/2" ORIFICE	
792-793	BLACK SHALE	1277 5 ON 1/2 ORIFICE 1337' 9" ON 1/2" ORIFICE	
793-795	SHALE	1337 9 UN 1/2 URIFICE	
795-796	LIME		
796-803 803-819	SAND SHALE		
819-839	SAND		
839-847	SHALE		
847-859	SAND		
859-880	SHALE		
880-883	LIME		
883-886	SHALE		
886-912	LIME		
912-921	BLACK SHALE		
912-921	SHALE	·	
939-957	LIME		
957-960	BLACK SHALE SUMMIT		RECEIVED
960-963	SHALE	K	ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
963-969	LIME		JAN 0 5 2007
555 565			JUI 0 0 5001

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Houdyshell #C-2 S36, T28,R13 Wilson County, KS API #205-26866-0000

969-973	BLACK SHALE
973-980	SHALE
980-988	LIME
988-991	SHALE
991-1031	SANDY SHALE
1031-1049	SHALE
1049-1054	BLACK SHALE
1054-1089	SHALE
1089-1090	BLACK SHALE
1090-1104	SHALE
1104-1114	SAND
1114-1146	SANDY SHALE
1146-1148	SHALE
1148-1149	BLACK SHALE
1149-1165	SANDY SHALE
1165-1176	SHALE
1176-1181	LIME
1181-1235	SHALE
1235-1241	SAND
1241-1252	SHALE
1252-1253	COAL / BLACK SHALE
1253-1255	SHALE
1255-1337	LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1337'

KCC
JAN 0 3 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 0 5 2007

KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720 (620) 431-9212

Mobile (620) 431-8945

Carroll Energy, LLC 2198 Valley High Drive Independence, KS 67301

KCC JAN 03 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Date	Invoice	
9/27/2006	527	

Date: 9-26-06

Well Name: Houdyshell #C-2

Section: 36 **28S** Township: Range: 13E Wilson County:

API: 205-26866-00-00

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

TYPE OF TREATMENT:

WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

Production Casing

HOLE SIZE:

6 3/4

TOTAL DEPT:

1337 WIRE LINE READING BEFORE:

(x) Shut in Pressure Set float

() Lost Circulation

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 750 PSI

(x) Good Cement Returns

___ Sacks () Topped off well with

(x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Service or Product	Quantity	Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing	Amount
4.5	1,322	3.00	3,966.00T
			·
		F KANSAS COI	ECEIVED PORATION COMMISS
		JA	N 0 5 2007
		CONSE	RVATION DIVISION VICHITIA, KS
	·		

Hooked onto 4.5" casing. Established circulation with 25 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, 1 COTTON ahead, blended 192 sacks of OWC cement, and pumped 21 barrels of water.

Subtotal	\$3,966.00
Sales Tax (7.3%)	\$289.52
Balance Due	\$4,255.52

1-3-09



Carroll Energy, LLC



200 Arco Place Suite 230 – Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301 Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

HOUDYSHELL

C-2

API:

15-205-26866

JAN 0 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely

Tim Carroll

Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS